## ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION FORM

## Project Name: BCC District Attorney's Office

Name of Allowance Account: Contingency Allowance

Authorization No.: 6

## Date: 6/2/25

In accordance with Specification Section 01011 – "CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE", the Contractor, **Rolin Construction, Inc.**, is hereby authorized to proceed with the changes in Work as are described below and is to be paid for the performance of these changes as provided in Specification Section 01011. This Authorization shall become effective when it is signed by the Contractor and the Owner's Representative, and it is understood and agreed that the amount(s) stipulated below constitute full compensation for these changes in Work.

Description of Work under this Authorization: Increase helical pile lead sizing from 8-10 helix to 8-10-12 helix. The increase is required due to current sizing not meeting load requirements when tested.

Total amount of this Authorization: (\$14,850.00)

Original amount of the Allowance:	\$175,000.00
Net total of Previous Authorizations:	(\$155,673.00)
Previous Remaining Allowance:	\$19,327.00
Total amount of this Authorization:	(\$14,850.00)
Allowance Remaining after this Authorization:	\$4,477.00

Recommended by:

Authorized by:

ARCHITECT

OWNER'S REPRESENTITIVE Accepted by:

CONTRACTOR

## TOTAL FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS

May 22, 2025

To: Rolin Construction, Inc. 5060 Jack Springs Road Atmore, Al 36502

RE: Baldwin County DA Office - Change Order

Scope:

1. Increase helical pile lead size to have three helix plates, 8-10-12. Original was a double helix 8-10.

Cost to increase size of helical leads \$14,850.00

Sincerely, Michael Sawyer Total Foundation Solutions, LLC 251-564-6608